


Paint Code Formulas  -  BASF Diamont

SKIN:  BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART  
Grams

1 QUART  
Cum. Grams

1 GALLON  
Grams

1 GALLON  
Cum. Grams

UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 79.8 79.8 319.0 319.0
BC200 BLACK 201.7 281.5 806.8 1125.8

MEDIUM FAWN MET BC140 MEDIUM FINE IRIDESCENT 166.5 448.0 666.1 1791.9
BC170 MEDIUM IRIDESCENT 129.8 577.7 519.0 2310.9
BC195 TRANSPARENT WHITE 128.0 705.7 511.8 2822.7
BC100 CLEAR 68.4 774.1 273.5 3096.2
BC101 FLOP CONTROL 49.0 823.0 195.9 3292.1
BC800 RED GOLD 22.8 845.8 91.2 3383.3
CB64L YELLOW PEARL 22.8 868.6 91.2 3474.5
BC840 RED VIOLET 11.4 880.0 45.6 3520.1

COLOR A: BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART  
Grams

1 QUART  
Cum. Grams

1 GALLON  
Grams

1 GALLON  
Cum. Grams

UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 78.9 78.9 315.6 315.6
BC101 FLOP CONTROL 14.8 93.7 59.2 374.8

LABRADOR BLACK PEARL BC105 WHITE 21.7 115.4 86.9 461.7
BC200 BLACK 712.0 827.5 2848.1 3309.8
BC605 YELLOW OXIDE 13.0 840.5 52.0 3361.8
BC805 RED OXIDE 21.7 862.2 86.9 3448.7
CB34M VIOLET PEARL 2.6 864.8 10.5 3459.2
CB44L BRIGHT BLUE 2.6 867.4 10.5 3469.7

COLOR B: BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART  
Grams

1 QUART  
Cum. Grams

1 GALLON  
Grams

1 GALLON  
Cum. Grams

UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 78.4 78.4 313.6 313.6
BC200 BLACK 540.0 618.4 2160.0 2473.6

DARK FAWN MET BC140 MEDIUM FINE IRIDESCENT 81.8 700.2 327.2 2800.8
BC105 WHITE 54.0 754.2 216.0 3016.8
BC101 FLOP CONTROL 52.2 806.4 208.8 3225.6
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BC180 COARSE IRIDESCENT 37.4 843.8 149.6 3375.2
BC821 DARK MAROON 9.6 853.4 38.4 3413.6
BC805 RED OXIDE 7.8 861.2 31.2 3444.8
BC800 RED GOLD 6.0 867.2 24.0 3468.8

COLOR C: BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART  
Grams

1 QUART  
Cum. Grams

1 GALLON  
Grams

1 GALLON  
Cum. Grams

UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 80.8 80.8 323.3 323.3
BC101 FLOP CONTROL 66.8 147.6 267.1 590.4

DESSERT GOLD MET BC105 WHITE 69.5 217.1 277.8 868.2
BC110 WHITE PEARL 184.5 401.6 738.1 1606.3
BC171 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 377.9 779.4 1511.4 3117.7
BC201 DEEP BLACK 18.5 797.9 73.8 3191.5
BC600 GOLD 28.1 826.0 112.4 3303.9
BC605 YELLOW OXIDE 20.2 846.2 80.7 3384.6
BC800 RED GOLD 29.9 876.0 119.4 3504.0
BC821 DARK MAROON 2.7 878.7 10.6 3514.6

COLOR D: BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART  
Grams

1 QUART  
Cum. Grams

1 GALLON  
Grams

1 GALLON  
Cum. Grams

65594



Paint Code Formulas  -  BASF Onyx Waterborne

SKIN: BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART  
Grams

1 QUART  
Cum. Grams

1 GALLON  
Grams

1 GALLON  
Cum. Grams

HB002 HYDRO BASE 611.7 611.7 2446.9 2446.9
HB250 BLACK 94.9 706.6 379.5 2826.4

MEDIUM FAWN MET HB999 LOW STRENGTH WHITE 59.7 766.3 238.7 3065.1
HB110 ULTRA FINE ALUMINUM 37.3 803.6 149.3 3214.4
HB130 FINE ALUMINUM 27.7 831.3 110.9 3325.3
HB961 TRANSPARENT WHITE 22.4 853.8 89.7 3415.0
HB780 RED GOLD 15.0 868.7 59.8 3474.8
HB64L GOLD PEARL 10.6 879.3 42.5 3517.3
HB870 MAGENTA 5.3 884.6 21.2 3538.5
HB090 FLOP CONTROL 72.5 957.1 289.9 3828.4

COLOR A: BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART  
Grams

1 QUART  
Cum. Grams

1 GALLON  
Grams

1 GALLON  
Cum. Grams

HB002 HYDRO BASE 652.4 652.4 2609.5 2609.5
HB203 DEEP BLACK 217.0 869.4 868.1 3477.6

LABRADOR BLACK PEARL HB200 BLUE BLACK 32.3 901.7 129.2 3606.8
HB670 YELLOW OXIDE 13.7 915.4 54.6 3661.4
HB999 LOW STRENGTH WHITE 11.7 927.1 46.8 3708.2
HB770 RED OXIDE 6.9 933.9 27.4 3735.6
HB46L BLUE PEARL 2.9 936.8 11.5 3747.1
CB34M VIOLET PEARL 3.0 939.7 11.8 3758.9
HB740 BIRGHT ORANGE 2.0 941.7 7.9 3766.8
HB090 FLOP CONTROL 12.7 954.4 50.8 3817.6

COLOR B: BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART  
Grams

1 QUART  
Cum. Grams

1 GALLON  
Grams

1 GALLON  
Cum. Grams

HB002 HYDRO BASE 613.5 613.5 2453.8 2453.8
HB203 DEEP BLACK 163.1 776.6 652.4 3106.2

DARK FAWN MET HB999 LOW STRENGTH WHITE 27.1 803.6 108.2 3214.4
HB110 ULTRA FINE ALUMINUM 15.6 819.2 62.3 3276.7
HB140 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 14.6 833.7 58.2 3334.9
HB861 MAROON 8.4 842.1 33.4 3368.3
HB770 RED OXIDE 6.2 848.3 24.9 3393.2
HB090 FLOP CONTROL 96.6 944.9 386.5 3779.7

COLOR C: BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART  
Grams

1 QUART  
Cum. Grams

1 GALLON  
Grams

1 GALLON  
Cum. Grams

HB002 HYDRO BASE 587.3 587.3 2349.3 2349.3
HB99M WHITE PEARL 189.3 776.6 757.1 3106.4

DESSERT GOLD MET HB120 FINE ALUMINUM 79.0 855.6 316.0 3422.4
HB680 GOLD 19.2 874.8 76.8 3499.2
HB780 RED GOLD 15.6 890.4 62.4 3561.6
HB999 LOW STRENGTH WHITE 14.3 904.7 57.3 3618.9
HB670 YELLOW OXIDE 8.4 913.1 33.6 3652.5
HB203 DEEP BLACK 7.2 920.3 28.8 3681.3
HB090 FLOP CONTROL 61.1 981.4 244.4 3925.7

COLOR D: BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART  
Grams

1 QUART  
Cum. Grams

1 GALLON  
Grams

1 GALLON  
Cum. Grams
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